01-14-2002 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 101944998 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 08081995 Reel # Frame # **Change of Name Corrective Document** Frame # | 0248 Reel # | 1379 Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Purchase Power, Inc. 08081995 Formerly Individual Limited Partnership | X Corporation General Partnership **Association** Other **NEW YORK** X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached United Bank Club Association, Inc. dba United Bank Services Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of P.O. Box 549 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 73070 Oklahoma/USA Norman Address (line 3) Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic **Association** Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 0klahoma FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01/14/2002 GTON11 00000233 501765 1644588 40.00 CH 01 FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-468-4800			
Name	Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Davis & Gilbert LLP		
Address (line 2)	1740 Broadway		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10019		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 6			
Enter either the Trad	1644588 [Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)	
Number of			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or it additional less can be charged to the specific of			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes A NU	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Jeffrey C. Katz, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

12-17-01

Date Signed

POWER OS 2	5-1995 T NA U.S. DESARTIMENT LA LOMMERCE		
Tab sattrips >>> ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters	ed original documents or copy thereof		
1 Birth 30 11			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	1/ /		
purchase fower, INC. +	Name: UNITED BANK CLUB ASSOCIATION,		
	k, INC., d/b/a UNITED BANK SERVICES		
7000			
- Indian	Street Address: P.O. Box 549		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Norman State: OK ZIP: 73 170		
Corporation-State	Sub. Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale		
Other	individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🚨 Yes 💆 No	Association General Partnership		
	Umrted Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State Oklahoma		
Assignment / Merger	Ol Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic representative designation is strached:		
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: August 8, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
	B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	O. Fractionalist (right/autor) (No.(s)		
1s. sparkmun janodijska	tached? Li Yes kij No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:		
Name. David H. Semmes			
A No. analysis of the Control of the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 5 40.00		
	Enclosed		
A Company of the Comp			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accurant		
Street Address: 1054 Thirty-First St., NW			
Street Audress. To 21 This East	B. Deposit account number:		
companies, interesperare companies con a contract of the contr	19-1335		
City: washington, DC State: ZIP: 20007	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	and the second s		
9. Statement and signature.			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ettached copy is a true copy.			
of the original document.	11/1/2 N1-lest		
pavid n. Semmes	WeX/ Xemme 8/15/20		
Name of Person Signing	Significant Differ		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
ONE No. 0651-0011 (sep. 4/94)			
KITE 1379 IR XXIII 02 IX			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0441

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TANGIBLE SERVICEMARK: CONSUMER ACTION TEAM (Registration No. 1,644,588)

New York

WHEREAS, PURCHASE POWER, INC., (Texas, corporation), 3001 Lake Austin Boulevard, Suite 350, Austin, Texas 78703, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following servicemark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. Date of Registration <u>Servicemark</u> CONSUMER ACTION TEAM 1.644.588 May 14, 1991

WHEREAS, UNITED BANK CLUB ASSOCIATION, INC., d/b/a/ UNITED BANK SERVICES, (Oklahoma corporation), P.O. Box 549, Norman, Oklahoma 73070, is desirous of acquiring all rights to said registered servicemark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PURCHASE POWER, INC. hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns NUNC PRO TUNC June 1, 1995 to UNITED BANK CLUB ASSOCIATION, INC., d/b/a UNITED BANK SERVICES, all right, title and interest in and to said servicemark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said servicemark and registration thereof.

Signed at 5:30 P.M this 8 day of day of 1995.

Trues County)

PURCHASE POWER. INC. By: NOAH FUHRMAN

Its: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 12/26/2001